

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 12882, Version: 0			
IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACK	(SON COUNTY, MISSOURI		
A RESOLUTION awarding a term and supp for use by the Management Information Sys the estimated amount of \$36,442.32.			
RESOLUTION #12882, September 20, 199	9		
INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, Count	y Legislator		
WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has so maintenance and support of mainframe har needs; and,			
WHEREAS, he has received as the only tw	o bids thereon bids from the following	ng:	
	NetStanda Kansas Cit		
Monthly Support Until 2/2000	\$3,036.86	\$10,632.00	
Monthly Support After 2/2000	\$3,036.86	\$9,379.00	
and, WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has re submitted the lowest and best bid; therefore BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature	e, re of Jackson County, Missouri, tha	t award be made as recommended by the	e Purchasing Director,
and that the Purchasing Director be, and is the award; and,	hereby, authorized to execute for the	ne County any documents necessary to t	ne accomplishment of
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Directon contract, to the extent sufficient appropriate budgetAttorney Effective Date: This Resolution shall be eff	on to the using spending agency ha	s heretofore been made in the current Ja	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
		County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage			
		ptember 20, 1999 was duly passed on ounty Legislature. The votes thereon we	ere as follows:
Yeas9	Nays0		
Abstaining0 Abs	sent0		
Date Mary	Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature		

This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount. The availability of funds for specific

File #: 12882, Version: 0			
purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each using agency places its order, with certification made at that time within amounts previously budgeted for the spending agency.			
Date	Director of the Department of Finance		